ETAS ID: TM352299

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compare Metrics, Inc.		08/26/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edgecase, Inc.	
Street Address:	1826 Kramer Lane, Suite B	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86340605	EDGECASE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504627890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-289-7890 Phone: Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq., Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158957-900104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq., Greenberg Traurig
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Compare Metrics -- Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (name change) 8-26-2014#page1.tif

source=Compare Metrics -- Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (name change)

8-26-2014#page2.tif

source=Compare Metrics -- Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (name change)

8-26-2014#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0121 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMPARE METRICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMPARE METRICS, INC." TO "EDGECASE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

141109572

DATE: 08-26-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1648282

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0122

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 08/26/2014 FILED 12:22 PM 08/26/2014 SRV 141109572 - 5311151 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### TO THE

# SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

### COMPARE METRICS, INC.

Compare Metrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Compare Metrics, Inc., and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on March 28, 2013 under the name "Compare Metrics, Inc.".
- 2. Article I of the Company's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Edgecase, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Garrett Eastham, its Chief Executive Officer, on August 26, 2014.

COMPARE METRICS, INC.

By: /s/ Garrett Eastham
Garrett Eastham
Chief Executive Officer

WEST\249211608.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0123

Privacy Policy Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Name Reservation Status Loquut

### Name Reservation Status

Reservation

**Entity Name** 

**Entity Type** 

Cost

**Expiration Date** Status (mm/dd/yyyy)

5549625

EDGECASE INC.

CORPORATION

75.00

RESERVED

10/09/2014

**SRV Number - 140824634** Payment Type - Credit Card

Card Number - \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*3894

Card Type - VI

Credit Card Reference Number - 061114150213601

Amount Charged - \$75.00

**RECORDED: 08/21/2015** 

TRADEMARK1/2014

REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0124